
Q PURCHASING ITEM 1. Agenda Item Number:
FOR

1-'5~r·.trfaoM COUNCIL AGENDA
...... W'O-..""lIiJfr-<r

2. Council Meeting Date:
February 12, 2009

TO: MAYOR & COUNCIL 3. Date Prepared: December 30,2008

THROUGH: CITY MANAGER 4. Requesting Department: Fire

5. SUBJECT: Extend Agreement No. FD7-340-2356 to L.N. Curtis & Sons, United Fire Equipment, and First
In, Inc. for the purchase of Fire Department Supplies, in a combined amount not to exceed $80,000.

6. RECOMMENDATION: Recommend approving the extension of Agreements to L.N. Curtis & Sons, United
Fire Equipment, and First In, Inc. f<;>r the purchase of fire fighting equipment, in a combined amount not to
exceed $80,000.

7. HISTORICAL BACKGROUNDIDISCUSSION: As the City grows, so do the service delivery demands on
the Fire Department. As equipment ages or is damaged, it must be replaced. To meet the demand, Chandler
Fire is requesting approval to purchase fire and rescue equipment, such as nozzles and fire hoses.

8. EVALUATION PROCESS: In January 2008, Council approved an extension for Fire Department Supplies
to L. N. Curtis & Sons, United Fire Equipment, and First In, Inc. in the amount of $80,000. Staff has been
satisfied with the services provided by the current contractors. This is the second (2) of the one-year renewals.
The term of these Agreements will be from February 1, 2009 through January 31, 201O.

9. FINANCIAL IMPLICATIONS: Funds will be paid through budget line item 101-2260-0000-6320 not to
exceed the amount of $80,000 as needed to purchase firefighting and rescue equipment.

10. PROPOSED MOTION: Agreement Extension No. FD7-340-2356 with L.N. Curtis & Sons, United Fire
Equipment, and First In, Inc., for the purchase of Fire Department Supplies, in a combined amount not to
exceed $80,000.

ATTACHMENT: Amendments (3)

APPROVALS

11. Requesting Department 12. Dep'~rnt Head

ft~!?~?~~~ i/Jj~
~im Johnson, Battalion Chief Jeff/~ ark, Fire Chief

13. Procurement Officer
14.C~~

Sharon Brause, CPPB $~ W. Mark Pen z



AMENDMENT NUMBER TWO,
TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF CHANDLER

and
L.N. CURTIS & SONS

CONTRACT No. F07-340-2356

This Amendment #2 to that certain Agreement between the City Of Chandler (CITY) and L.N. Curtis &
Sons (CONTRACTOR) for Fire Department Supplies dated January 1, 2007 and is entered into this

day of , 2009.

WHEREAS, the parties have agreed;

NOW THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

1. This contract ;s extended for a one-year period, February 1, 2009 through January 31, 2010.

2. The Contract price is a combined Agreement amount, including all companion Agreements, not
to exceed Eighty Thousand Dollars ($80,000.00) which sum shalt include all costs or expenses
incurred by CONTRACTOR payable as set forth in amended Exhibit A.

3. All other terms and conditions of the above referenced Agreement shall remain unchanged and
in full force and effect. All terms and conditions in the original Agreement not specifically amended
herein shall be incorporated by reference in its entirety and shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have hereunto subscribed their names this day of
______, 2009.

CITY OF CHANDLER:

By: _
Mayor

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

:;NS~12I
Title: ( vision Manager

City Attorney

ATTEST:

City Clerk

ATTEST: (If corporation)

WITNESS: (If individual or
Partnership)

[SEAL]

2356 - Fire Dept Supplies - LN Curtis - Amendment 2
Page 1 of 2



EXHIBIT A
PRICING

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT EXTENDED

# PRICE PRICE

4 Akron Brass piercing nozzle; #1088 9 $690.00 $ 6,210.00

5 'Y2 x 4 ft Polyester Obi Jacket, Rubber 14 $47.95 $ 671.30
lined hose

2356 - Fire Dept Supplies - LN Curtis - Amendment 2
Page 2 of 2



AMENDMENT NUMBER TWO,
TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF CHANDLER

and
FIRST IN, INC.

CONTRACT No. FD7-340·2356

This Amendment #2 to that certain Agreement between the City Of Chandler (CITY) and FIRST IN, INC.
(CONTRACTOR) for Fire Department Supplies dated February 1, 2007 and is entered into this
day of ,2009.

WHEREAS, the parties have agreed;

NOW THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

1. This contract is extended for a one~year period, February 1, 2009 through January 31, 2010.

2. The Contract price is a combined Agreement amount, including all companion Agreements, not
to exceed Eighty Thousand Dollars ($80,000.00) which sum shall include all costs or expenses
incurred by CONTRACTOR payable as set forth in amended Exhibit A.

3. All other terms and conditions of the above referenced Agreement shall remain unchanged and
in full force and effect. All terms and conditions in the original Agreement not specifically amended
herein shall be incorporated by reference in its entirety and shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have hereunto subscribed their names this day of
______, 2009.

CITY OF CHANDLER:

By: _
Mayor

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

City Attorney

ATTEST:

City Clerk

2356 - Fire Dept Supplies - First In - Amendment 2

CONSU~
By:Ti¢~

ATIEST: (If corporation)

WITNESS: (If individual or
Partnership)

[SEAL]

Page 1 of 2



-------- ---------

EXHIBIT A
PRICING

ITEM # DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT EXTENDED
PRICE PRICE

Res-QwJack; Jack stand space
6 saver; RJ3-JS-SPS 8 $1,082.40 $ 8,659.20

! Res-Q-Jack; Beam support; RJ3-
7 LPLATE 4 $162.72 '$ 650.88

Res-Q-Jack; Load spreading pads;
B LOADPAD 6 $ 78.43 $ 470.58

Res~Q-Jack; Cluster with grabs, T,
9 & mini J-GR.70; CLUSTER 6 $ 36.76 $ 220.56

Res-Q-Jack; 2" x 15" ratchet strap
10 with wire hooks; RSTRAP15W 4 $ 43.66 $ 174.64

J ReswQ-Jack; 2" x 27' ratchet strap
I 11 with Dring; 3/8" chain & grab hook;

!RSTRAP27C 2 $ 75.55 $ 151.10
Res-Q-Jack; 4' chin with 8" J grabs;

12 mini J, T-GR.70; SLlNG8 4 $ 80.55 $ 322.20
Res-Q-Jack; 3/8" x 2.75 grade 8 tab

13 lock pin; TABPIN 10 $ 13.31 $ 133.10

Discount off similar items -18%

2355 - Fire Dept Supplies - First In - Amendment 2
Page 2 of 2



AMENDMENT NUMBER TWO,
TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF CHANDLER

and
UNITED FIRE EQUIPMENT COMPANY

CONTRACT No. Fd7-340-2356

This Amendment #2 to that certain Agreement between the City Of Chandler (CITY) and United Fire
Equipment Company (CONTRACTOR) for Fire Department Supplies dated February 1, 2007 and is
entered into this day of I 2009.

WHEREAS, the parties have agreed;

NOW THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

1. This contract is extended for a one-year period, February 1, 2009 through January 31, 2010.

2. The Contract price is a combined Agreement amount, including all companion Agreements, not
to exceed Eighty Thousand Dollars ($80,000.00) which sum shall include all costs or expenses
incurred by CONTRACTOR payable as set forth in amended Exhibit A.

3. All other terms and conditions of the above referenced Agreement shall remain unchanged and in
full force and effect. All terms and conditions in the original Agreement not specifically amended
herein shall be incorporated by reference in its entirety and shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have hereunto subscribed their names this day of
______, 2009.

CITY OF CHANDLER:

By: _
Mayor

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

City Attorney

ATTEST:

City Clerk

2356 Fire Dept Supplies - United Fire - Amendment 2

ATTEST: (If corporation)

WITNESS: (If individual or
Partnership)

[SEAL]

Page 1 of 2



EXHIBIT A
PRICING

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT EXTENDED

# PRICE PRICE

1 Elkhart brass complete nozzle system;
TSM-30FGATLP wI 1.25" smooth bore
orifice 28 $757.74 $ 21 ,216.72

2 Elkhart brass nozzle; TSM-30FLP 14 $482.08 $ 6,749.12
3 Elkhart brass 1.25" smooth bore orifice,

3 ft. in length 18 $ 54.98 $ 989.64

Discount off additional similar items - Elkhart

Page 2 of 2
2356 Fire Dept Supplies - United Fire - Amendment 2

30%


	Return to Agenda

